Isys Micro
Plug-in valve island
PDE2597TCUK-ev  February 2009
�
Valves are the centre of electro-pneumatic
automation. They are now designed into
compact islands that are easily configured to
each application.

2 -	 The Isys-Micro functional poster
3 -	 This catalogue, which includes technical
	 data and ordering guide
The machine designer
  Isys Micro workshop
Important !
Before carrying out any service work, ensure that
the valve and manifold have been vented.
Remove the primary supply air hose to ensure
total disconnection of the air supply before
dismantling valves or blank connection blocks.
NB !
All technical data in this catalogue is typical only.
The air quality is decisive for the valve life:
see ISO 8573.
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS AND/OR SYSTEMS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND
PROPERTY DAMAGE.
This document and other information from Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product and/or system options for further investigation by users having technical ex-
pertise. It is important that you analyze all aspects of your application and review the information concerning the product or system in the current product catalog. Due to the variety of operating conditions and
applications for these products or systems, the user, through its own analysis and testing, is solely responsible for making the final selection of the products and systems and assuring that all performance,
safety and warning requirements of the application are met. The products described herein, including without limitation, product features, specifications, designs, availability and pricing, are subject to change
by Parker Hannifin Corporation and its subsidiaries at any time without notice.
WARNING
SALE CONDITIONS
The items described in this document are available for sale by Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries or its authorized distributors. Any sale contract entered into by Parker will be governed by
the provisions stated in Parker’s standard terms and conditions of sale (copy available upon request).
poster
cataloguee-configurator
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2597TCUK-ev
Isys Micro
�
												                 Pages
Intoduction
	 Product presentation
Ordering guide
	 Valve island components
		  Manifold components
		  Fittings and accessories
	 Isysnet components
		  Valve island end kits
		  Fieldbus & Industrial Ethernet modules, I/O modules and accessories
	 Moduflex Bus components
		  Valve islands, end kits, Fieldbus modules and accessories
	 Multi-pole connection components
		  Sub-D25 end kits and cables
Dimensions
Installation and Service
12 to 25
14 & 15
16 & 17
18 & 19
22 & 23
26 to 28
29 to 30
20 & 21
24 & 25
4 to 11
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2597TCUK-ev
Isys Micro Contents
4
Valve Islands for centralized application
Valve islands for centralized applications
Depending upon the machine confi guration and design, all
of the pneumatic actuators may be controlled form a
centralized control panel complete with all the necessary
pneumatic valves. The control valves would normally be
grouped together into a 'valve island' enabling the solenoids
to be eclectically interconnected and in turn linked to a PLC
via an industrial network. In this confi guration all the
solenoids can be connected to either remote devices
positioned around the machine or back to the centralized
panel and signals transmitted to the PLC via the valve island
and industrial network. Other digital or analogue I/O can be
connected if required.
Parker Hannifi n Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2597TCUK-ev
Isys Micro Introduction
5
Valve Islands for decentralized application
Valve islands for decentralized applications
On larger machines where pneumatic actuators are
distributed around the machine, a better solution may be to
position smaller 'valve islands' closer to groups of actuators.
This enables shorter runs of pneumatic tubing and can result
in reduced air consumption and improved cycle times.
Other digital or analogue I/O can be connected to the remote
devices or directly to the PLC.  All devices can be connected
to the PLC using traditional wiring, multi-pole connection or
an industrial fi eldbus network.
Parker Hannifi n Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2597TCUK-ev
Isys Micro Introduction
6
The Isys Micro valve redefi nes fl exibility for
pneumatic users. When either confi gured from
basic components or ordered as pre-assembled
and tested valve islands, Isys Micro valves are
the answer to all your needs.
• Up to 8 pneumatic functions on a 42 mm width
 metal sub-base manifold.
• 4 valves modules back to back mounted for a

Parker Hannifi n Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
Ordering Guide
13
Sub-D25 ends kit Cables
Valve island components
Manifold components: Pages 14 & 15
Valve Sub-base Complete manifold
Moduflex Bus components
Valve island end kits, Fieldbus modules and accessories: Pages 22 & 23
Fieldbus module Fieldbus adaptor Accessories
Fittings and accessories: Pages 16 & 17
Multi-pressure
manifold seals
Fittings
Isysnet components
Valve island end kits: Pages 18 & 19
32 outputs driver
Fieldbus & Industrial Ethernet modules, I/O modules and accessories: Pages 20 & 21
FieldBus & Industrial
Ethernet modules Bus extender I/O modules Accessories
tm
Multi-pole connection components
Sub-D25 ends kit and cables: Pages 24 & 25
PDE2597TCUK-ev
Isys Micro
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
Ordering Guide
14
X 0
Pneumatic function
VMH E
Valve ordering chart
E 5/2 Single solenoid - Spring return
2 5/2 Double solenoid
5 5/3 All ports blocked (APB)
N Double 3/2 NC
P Double 3/2 NO
Q Double 3/2 NC + NO
1 J
Electronic circuit board
P S M 2
J Single address
M Double adress
Manifold ordering chart (without valve module and fi tting)
1 J N 6 N 6 2 4 5 6
A2 4 9
B   Blanking plate
C     Pressure module
Manual override
0 None, No solenoid *
2 Non locking, Flush, Multi-functional
A P
P S M 3 A P
J Side ported M7
M Bottom ported M7
Subbase design  Thread type
Electronic circuit board
J Single address
M Double adress
Pneumatic function
X wihout valve module - fi ttings only
E 5/2 Single solenoid - Spring return
2* 5/2 Double solenoid
5* 5/3 All ports blocked (APB)
N* Double 3/2 NC
P* Double 3/2 NO
Q* Double 3/2 NC + NO
C Pressure module
E Blanking plate
Straight fi ttings
0 Without fi ttings
4 4 mm OD
6 6 mm OD
7 1/4" OD
P Plug (for blanking plate)
* Only available with B & C
Manifold ordering chart (complete with valve module and/or fi ttings)
Single solenoid sub-base are only used with 5/2 single solenoid for saving the address
* Double address electronic circuit board (type M) required
Solenoid pilot
49 None, No solenoid *
XX  No solenoid pilot *
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
A B C D
Digits	9,	11,	13	&	15 Digits	10,	12,	14	&	16
J Side ported  M7
M Bottom ported  M7
Subbase design   Thread type
A

Parker Hannifi n Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
Ordering Guide
15
Solenoid operated valve fitted with 24 VDC solenoid
Metal manifold for 4 valves
		  Description	 Port size	 Weight	 Order code
				    (g)
		  4 position manifold single electrical address	 M7 thread	 33.2	 PSM21JAP
		  4 position manifold double electrical address	 M7 thread	 33.2	 PSM21MAP
		  4 position manifold single electrical address	 M7 thread	 31.0	 PSM22JAP
		  4 position manifold double electrical address	 M7 thread	 31.0	 PSM22MAP
Side ported
Complete manifold without fitting
Side ported
	    Symbol	 Description	 Port size	 Weight	 Order code
					     (g)
			   4 x Double 3/2 NC + NC	 M7 thread	 57.2	 PSM31MAPN0N0N0N0
			   4 x 5/2 single solenoid - Spring return	 M7 thread	 52.8	 PSM31JAPE0E0E0E0
			   4 x 5/2 double solenoid	 M7 thread	 57.2	 PSM31MAP20202020
			   4 x 5/3 all ports blocked (APB)	 M7 thread	 59.2	 PSM31MAP50505050
			   4 x Double 3/2 NC + NC	 M7 thread	 55.0	 PSM32MAPN0N0N0N0
			   4 x 5/2 single solenoid - Spring return	 M7 thread	 50.6	 PSM32JAPE0E0E0E0
			   4 x 5/2 double solenoid	 M7 thread	 55.0	 PSM32MAP20202020
			   4 x 5/3 all ports blocked (APB)	 M7 thread	 57.0	 PSM32MAP50505050
	 Symbol	 Description		  Weight	 Order code
				    (g)
		  Double 3/2 NC + NC		  60	 HMNVX2049A
		  Double 3/2 NO + NO		  60	 HMPVX2049A

Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
Ordering Guide
17
Spare parts
	 Description	 Weight	 Order code
		  (g)
	 24 V Pilot solenoid with screws	 11	 PSM0010
	 Set of 10 multifunction manual override caps	 15	 PSM0011
	 Set of 5 valve to manifold gasket and 10 screws	 25	 PSM0012
	 Set of 10 M7 plug for auxiliary pressure selection	 30	 PSM0013
	 Set of 10 labels (in the P/N, x has to be replaced with the valve function letter)		  PSM002x
	 Set of 10 manifold to manifold screw M3	 20	 PSM0014
Multi-pressure inter-manifold seal plate
	 Inter-manifold seal plate
Pneumatic accessories
	 Description	 Size	 Tube OD	 Material	 	 Order code
		  M7	 4 mm	 Metal		  F28PMB4M7MD
		  M7	 6 mm	 Metal		  F28PMB6M7MD
		  1/8"	 6 mm	 Metal		  F4PMB6-1/8
		  3/8"	 8 mm	 Metal		  F4PB8-3/8
		  3/8"	 10 mm	 Metal		  F4PB10-3/8
		  3/8"	 12 mm	 Metal		  F4PB12-3/8
		  1/8"		  Metal		  ESB12MC
	 Muffler	 1/8"		  Plastic		  P6M-PAB1
		  3/8"		  Metal		  ESB37MC
	 Straight pneumatic connector
	 for sub-base
	 Straight pneumatic connector
	 for Px and Ex
	 Straight pneumatic connector
	 for Pressure and Exhaust ports
	 Description	 Pressure port	 Exhaust port	 Weight	 Order code
				    (g)
		  Passing / Passing	 Passing	 16	 PSM0001
		  Passing / Block	 Passing	 20	 PSM0002
		  Passing / Block	 Block	 30	 PSM0003
		  Block / Block	 Block	 40	 PSM0004
PDE2597TCUK-ev
Isys Micro
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
Ordering Guide
18
Up to 3 extended m
odules
(3 m
eters m
ax.)
• Isysnet 32 outputs driver with
 internal solenoids power supply
 from the communication head
 module
• Extended valve island not possible
• Isysnet 32 outputs driver with
 external solenoids power supply
 by separated M12 male connector
• Extended Bus link connection for
 additional valve islands by
 separate M12 female connector
• Isysnet 32 outputs driver with
 internal solenoids power supply
 from the communication head
 module
• Extended Bus link connection for
 additional valve islands by
 separate M12 female connector
Isysnet bus extender communication 1 meter
cable for instant valve island plug-in by M12
male connector and direct head connection
plate on Isysnet device.
Every extended island has to be separately
power supplied.
Number of Outputs : 32
Operating Voltage Range : 20.4 to 26.4 VDC
Output current rating Nom. : 50 mA per chanel (100 mA Max)
 3 .2A per module
Pointbus current : 200 mA
Working temperature : -15°c to 50°c
Dust and water protection : IP65
• Isysnet 32 outputs driver with
 external solenoids power supply
 by M12 male connector
• Extended valve island not possible
6 1P S M L PA
      Ported design                    Thread type
1 Side ported  3/8" BSPP
2 Bottom ported  3/8" BSPP
5 Side ported  3/8" BSPP
6 Bottom ported  3/8" BSPP
ISYSNET 32 Outputs driver ends module
L6   NO  NO
M5   NO  YES
M6   YES  NO
M7  YES  YES
24 V DC power supply
        connector
Extender bus
    connector
Isysnet 32 outputs driver ends module ordering chart
32 outputs driver selection guide :
L6 type
M7type M5 type
Isysnet 32 bus extender Technical data
Isysnet 32 Outputs driver module
Up to 32 solenoid valves /island
Up to 32 solenoid valves /island
Up to 32 solenoid valves /island Up to 32 solenoid valves /island
M6 type
Up to 64 inputs and 64 outputs
(including up to 32 solenoids)
Up to 256 inputs
Up to 256 outputs
(including up to 128 solenoids)
PDE2597TCUK-ev
Isys Micro
Parker Hannifi n Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
Ordering Guide
19
			   Subbase design	 Thread type	 24 VDC 	 Extender bus	 Weight	 Order code
					     power supply		   (g)
		  	 Side ported	 3/8" BSPP	 NO	 NO	 40	 PSML61AP
			   Bottom ported	 3/8" BSPP	 NO	 NO	 40	 PSML62AP
			   Side ported	 3/8" BSPP	 YES	 NO	 40	 PSMM61AP
			   Bottom ported	 3/8" BSPP	 YES	 NO	 40	 PSMM62AP
		  	 Side ported	 3/8" BSPP	 NO	 YES	 40	 PSMM51AP
			   Bottom ported	 3/8" BSPP	 NO	 YES	 40	 PSMM52AP
			   Side ported	 3/8" BSPP	 YES	 YES	 40	 PSMM71AP
			   Bottom ported	 3/8" BSPP	 YES	 YES	 40	 PSMM72AP
Isysnet 32 outputs driver modules
			   Description				    Weight	 Order code
							        (g)
		  	 Head plate				    38	 PSSVEXT1

			   2 Analogue Outputs	 0 - 10 V			   2x M12	 x	 PSSTAVM12A
			   	 4 - 20 mA			   2 x M12	 x	 PSSTACM12A
			   Description						     Weight	 Order code
									                 (g)
			   Terminaison module						     20	 PSSTERM
			   24 VDC expansion power unit					    42	 PSSSE24A
			   1 metre cable 24 V DC						     38	 PSSEXT1
			   3 metre cable 24 V DC						     76	 PSSEXT3
	 	 	 Description	 Bus protocol 			   Connector type	Weight	 Order code
									                 (g)
			   Power supply connector	 DeviceNet, ControlNet & Ethernet		 7/8" - 4 pins	 40	 P8CS7804AA
				    Profibus DP			   7/8" - 5 pins	 40	 P8CS7805AA
			   Line termination	 DeviceNet			   M12 - A coding	 25	 P8BPA00MA
			   	 Profibus DP			   M12 - B coding	 25	 P8BPA00MB
			   Bus In	 DeviceNet 			   M12 - A coding	 25	 P8CS1205AA
			   female connector	 Profibus DP			   M12 - B coding	 25	 P8CS1205AB
			   Bus Out	 DeviceNet			   M12 - A coding	 25	 P8CS1205BA
			   male connector	 Profibus DP			   M12 - B coding	 25	 P8CS1205BB
			   Cable quick connect				    M8	 25	 P8CS0803J
			   connector				    M12 - A coding	 25	 P8CS1204J
			   "Y" shape, thread to thread				    M12 - 2 x M12	 25	 P8CSY1212A
			   Description						     Weight	 Order code
									                 (g)
			   Head plate						     48	 PSSVEXT1
			   with 1 metre cable / M12 male connector

Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
Ordering Guide
22
Bus power supply :  20 to 30 VDC
Power supply output voltage : 24 VDC
Module consumption :
 • DeviceNet :  1,5 W
 • CANopen :  1,5 W
 • Profi bus DP :  1,5 W
Water and dust Protection : IP65
Output protection :  overload protected
16 solenoids fi eldbus modules available in DeviceNet,
CANopen, and Profi bus DP protocols.
        Ported design                     Thread type
1 Side ported  3/8" BSPP
2 Bottom ported  3/8" BSPP
5 Side ported  3/8" NPT
6 Bottom ported  3/8" NPT
Modufl ex 16 Outputs adaptator
M4    Adaptor without bus module
MC    Adaptor with CANopen module
MD    Adaptor with DeviceNet module
MP    Adaptor with Profi bus DP module
For AS-i communication, use M4 and see Modufl ex
Valve catalogue for AS-i module part number.
16 Outputs Modufl ex Bus ends module adaptator
Technical data
Modufl ex Bus 16 Outputs Closer to the cylinder
Decentralized application when solenoid valves have to be
closer to the pneumatic actuators.
C 1P S M M PA
Modufl ex Bus communication modules
PDE2597TCUK-ev
Isys Micro
Parker Hannifi n Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
Ordering Guide
23
			   Description	 Bus	 Sub-base 	 Thread type	 Weight	 Order code
				    protocol	 design		           	  (g)
			   Moduflex Bus module 	 CANopen	 Side ported	 3/8" BSPP	 25	 PSMMC1AP
			   		  Bottom ported	 3/8" BSPP	 25	 PSMMC2AP
				    DeviceNet	 Side ported	 3/8" BSPP	 25	 PSMMD1AP
			   		  Bottom ported	 3/8" BSPP	 25	 PSMMD2AP
			   	 Profibus DP	 Side ported	 3/8" BSPP	 25	 PSMMP1AP
					     Bottom ported	 3/8" BSPP	 25	 PSMMP2AP
			   	 All	 Side ported	 3/8" BSPP	 20	 PSMM41AP
					     Bottom ported	 3/8" BSPP	 20	 PSMM42AP
straight connector
Symbol			   Description	 Bus	 Connector 	 Weight	 Order code
				    protocol	 type		           	  (g)
			   Power supply female	 All	 M12 - A coding				   25	 P8CS1205AA
			   Line termination	 DeviceNet	 M12 - A coding				   25	 P8BPA00MA
			   	 Profibus DP	 M12 - B coding				   25	 P8BPA00MB
			   Bus In	 DeviceNet	 M12 - A coding				   25	 P8CS1205AA
			   female connector
			   	 Profibus DP	 M12 - B coding				   25	 P8CS1205AB
			   Bus Out	 DeviceNet	 M12 - A coding				   25	 P8CS1505BA
			   male connector
			   	 Profibus DP	 M12 - B coding				   25	 P8CS1205BB
			   Cable quick connect		  M8				   25	 P8CS0803J
			   connector
					     M12 - A coding				   25	 P8CS1204J
			   "Y" shape, thread to thread		  M12 - 2 x M12    - A coding	 25	 P8CSY1212A
CANopen
CANopen
CANopen
Moduflex Bus modules

Parker Hannifi n Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
Ordering Guide
25
			   Description	 Sub-base design	 Thread type	 Weight	 Order code
							        (g)
			   Sub-D25 ends module	 Side ported	 3/8" BSPP	 25	 PSML21AP
			   	 Bottom ported	 3/8" BSPP	 25	 PSML22AP
Electrical multi-pole end modules
			   Description	 Sub-base design				   Weight	 Order code
							                	  (g)
				    3 m					    38	 P8LMH25M3A
			   	 9 m					    78	 P8LMH25M9A
				    9 m					    79	 P8LMH25B9A
Electrical accessories
Sub-D25 connector IP40
with flying leads multi-cable
Sub-D25 connector IP65
with flying leads multi-cable
P8LMH25M3A
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2597TCUK-ev
Isys Micro Ordering Guide
26
Centralized bus - Side ported
Centralized bus - Bottom ported
M7	 a
Ø 4 mm	 11
Ø 6 mm	 16
124 a
75
174 + m x 72 + n x 10,5 12,5
72 61 42 18
71 + n x 10,5
11
2
10
2
14
4
23
46
13
3
72
50,8 + n x 10,5
119.2 50
Note:
n = number of valves
(only available in blocks
of 4)
m = number of I/O
modules
44 + n x 10,5
11
2
22
124
75
71 + n x 10,550,8 + n x 10,5
119.2 50
11
2
14
4
10
2
46
13
3
72
61 42 1823
72
174 + m x 72 + n x 10,5 12,5
PDE2597TCUK-ev
Isys Micro
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
Dimensions
27
Fieldbus - Side ported
Fieldbus - Bottom ported
M7	 a
Ø 4 mm	 11
Ø 6 mm	 16
124 a
75
142.5 + n x 10,5 12,5
61 32,5 31 18
58 + n x 10,5
11
2